
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate FEMY Christian FRA
Chief of Race SERRANO Pierre FRA
Finish Referee FAVIERES Yannick FRA
Chief of Competition CARROZ Thierry FRA

Technical Data
Course Name Roc de Fer
Start Altitude 1830 m
Finish Altitude 1432 m
Vertical Drop  398 m
Homologation Number 10803/12/12
Timing device  

Race Information 
Course Setter ROSTOLAN Andy FRA
Number of Gates 34
Turning Gates 31
Start Time 10:00
Forerunners A- MONNERET A FRA

B- CARROZ L FRA
C- BURGEOIS CT FRA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Overcast Overcast

Snow Compact Compact

Temperature -4.0 ºC -3.0 ºC

Penalty:   45.06 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 1824

Number of Competitors: 12, Number of NPCs: 2

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Super-G Visually Impaired

1 6 CIVADE Thomas
Guide: CHAMBOST Fabien

B3 FRA 1:10.33 119.77

Men Super-G Standing

1 8 BAUCHET Arthur LW3 FRA 1:03.19 0.00

2 9 BROISIN Jordan LW4 FRA 1:05.87 +2.68 44.96

3 7 RIBOUD Romain LW9-2 FRA 1:07.92 +4.73 79.34

4 10 AMAFROI-BROISAT Cedric LW4 FRA 1:09.02 +5.83 97.80

5 14 BURDENX Manoel LW4 FRA 1:09.98 +6.79 113.90

6 11 CREY Tom LW4 FRA 1:15.61 +12.42 208.34

7 13 CHEVASSU Cedric LW9-2 FRA 1:20.28 +17.09 286.68

8 12 CEKIC Mehmet LW4 TUR 1:23.09 +19.90 333.82

Men Super-G Sitting

1 15 FRANCOIS Frederic LW11 FRA 1:04.81 27.18

2 16 TABERLET Yohann LW12-1 FRA 1:06.62 +1.81 57.54

1st Run
Did not finish (1)

17 BRAZ-DAGAND Lou LW11 FRA
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Race Statistics

Entered members 12

Did not finish 1 1

Not permitted to start

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 11
Christian  Femy # FRA.1824.876
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 8 BAUCHET Arthur FRA LW3 7.71    7.71 0.00

2 15 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11 50.42   50.42 27.18

3 9 BROISIN Jordan FRA LW4 60.70   60.70 44.96

4 16 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1 63.89   63.89 57.54

5 7 RIBOUD Romain FRA LW9-2 97.11   97.11 79.34

6 10 AMAFROI-BROISAT Cedric FRA LW4 134.30

7 14 BURDENX Manoel FRA LW4

8 6 CIVADE Thomas FRA B3 124.86

9 11 CREY Tom FRA LW4 223.83

10 13 CHEVASSU Cedric FRA LW9-2

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 8 BAUCHET Arthur FRA LW3    7.71

2 15 FRANCOIS Frederic FRA LW11   50.42

3 9 BROISIN Jordan FRA LW4   60.70

4 16 TABERLET Yohann FRA LW12-1   63.89

5 7 RIBOUD Romain FRA LW9-2   97.11

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  279.83

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  279.83

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  209.02

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   35.064

Rounded   35.06

Category Adder   10.00

Calculated Penalty   45.06

Penalty Applied   45.06

Christian  Femy # FRA.1824.876
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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